VOTING LOCATIONS - Calcasieu Parish

WEST CAL ARENA AND
EVENTS CENTER

401 Arena Rd.
Sulphur

LAKE CHARLES
CIVIC CENTER

900 N. Lakeshore Drive
Lake Charles

401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
465
302
306
307
308
309E
309W
310
311
312
313E
313W
314
315E
315W
316E
316W
317
318
319N
319S
320E
320W
321
322
323
361

DS Perkins Elementary School
Calcasieu Parish Health Unit - Sulphur
Frasch Park Recreation Center
Frasch Elementary School
R W Vincent Elementary School
Center Circle Recreation Bldg
WT Henning Elementary School
R W Vincent Elementary School
T D McMurry Park Gym
Frasch Park Recreation Center
Chateau Du Lac
Drew Park Pavilion
Chateau Du Lac
Cal Par School Board Curric-Inst. Office
Foreman-Reynaud YMCA
Foreman-Reynaud YMCA
Carnegie Memorial Library
Pearl Watson Elementary School
Calcasieu Parish School Board Office
John F Kennedy Elementary School
John F Kennedy Elementary School
St. Louis High School
Lake Charles-Boston High School
Lake Charles-Boston High School
Barbe Elementary School
Barbe Elementary School
Barbe Elementary School
TS Cooley Elementary School
St. Margaret School
St. Margaret School
Oak Park Elementary School
Oak Park Elementary School
T H Watkins Elementary School
Oak Park Middle School
T H Watkins Elementary School
Cal PR Pub Works E Maint Facility

EASTWOOD UNITED
PENTECOSTAL CHURCH

2501 Opelousas St
Lake Charles

BURTON COLISEUM

7001 Gulf Hwy
Lake Charles

301
303
304
305
360
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332N
3328
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371N
371S
372

Ray D Molo Middle School
Washington/Marion High School
Ralph F Wilson Elementary School

Allen P August Multi-purpose Annex
Jessie D Clifton Elementary School
WD 3 Fire Protection DS#2 Fire Station
Fairview Elementary School
Prien Lake Elementary School
College Oaks Elementary School
Henry Heights Elementary School
Brentwood Elementary School
Brentwood Elementary School
Fairview Elementary School
College Oaks Elementary School
Burton Hall, McNeese State
Burton Hall, McNeese State
S J Welsh Middle School
S J Welsh Middle School
Gayle Hall - MSU Campus
A A Nelson Elementary School
Dolby Elementary School
F K White Middle School
Dolby Elementary School
Positive Connection
Prien Lake Park Pavilion
Prien Lake Park Pavilion
Fairview Elementary School
New St. John Elementary School
New St. John Elementary School
New St. John Elementary School
A A Nelson Elementary School
M J Kaufman Elementary School
Calcasieu Par Agriculture Center
Calcasieu Par Agriculture Center
Calcasieu Par Agriculture Center

New St. John Elementary School



Calcasieu Parish

RECREATIONAL DISTRICT ONE
MULTI-PURPOSE COMPLEX

1221 Sampson Street
Westlake

DEQUINCY HIGH SCHOOL
207 N. Overton Street
DeQuincy

HOUSTON RIVER
BAPTIST CHURCH

110 W. Houston River Road
Sulphur

SHAW PARK

RECREATION BUILDING
1615 Horridge Street
Vinton

Cameron Parish

CREOLE FIRE STATION

184 East Creole Hwy
Creole

BROWN'S NEIGHBORHOOD

MARKET
10051 Gulf Hwy
Grand Lake

441
461
463
464

660

460E

460W
661
662
663
664

700

12
13
15
17

05N, 05S, 16A, 16B, 16C

Westlake High School
S P Arnett Middle School
Mossville Recreation Center
Westlake High School
S P Arnett Middle School

Wd 6 Fire DS #1 CO 1 Fire Station

Wd 4 Fire Protection DS #4 Fire Station
Wd 4 Fire Protection DS #4 Fire Station
Wd 6 Fire DS #1 CO 2 Fire Station
Wd 6 Fire DS #1 CO 2 Fire Station
Wd 6 Fire DS #1 CO 3 Fire Station
Wd 6 Fire DS #1 CO 3 Fire Station

Vinton City Hall

Cameron Fire Station
Muria Fire Station
Creole Fire Station

Cameron Fire Station

Grand Chenier Fire Station

Grand Lake Fireman'’s Center

261

801
861E, 851W

260

800

160E, 160W, 161

860N, 860S
163,165, 167

164, 166E, 166W

162E, 162W
PRECINCT LOCATIONS

560, 561
THAT REMAIN THE SAME

562,762
600
601
602
603
701
703
702

760,761

466E, 466W, 467

468, 469

PRECINCT LOCATIONS 09
THAT REMAIN THE SAME 08
04

Hayes Fire Station
Bell City Sheriff Substation
J I Watson Elementary School
Ward 8 Fire District 2
WD 2 Fire Prot Dist 1 Fire Station
lowa High School
Gillis Elementary School
Lebleu Settlement Elementary School
Sam Houston High School
Moss Bluff Elementary School
Moss Bluff Middle School
Starks School
Edgerly Fire Station
DeQuincy High School
DeQuincy City Hall
DeQuincy Branch Library
DeQuincy Sheriff Substation
Vinton Northside Middle School
Shaw Park Recreation Building
Vinton High School
Vinton WD 7 FD
Cypress Grove Elementary

Ward 4 Recreation Center

Johnson Bayou Recreation Center
Klondike Community Center
Lowry Fire Station

Hackberry Community Center
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