2020 VOTING LOCATIONS - Calcasieu Parish

New Location	Precinct	Old Location	New Location	Precinct	Old Location
	400	DS Perkins Elementary School		300	Ray D Molo Middle School
	401	Calcasieu Parish Health Unit - Sulphur	EASTWOOD UNITED	301	Washington/Marion High School
WEST CAL ARENA AND	402	Frasch Park Recreation Center	PENTECOSTAL CHURCH	303	Ralph F Wilson Elementary School
	403	Frasch Elementary School	2501 Opelousas St Lake Charles	304	Allen P August Multi-purpose Annex
EVENTS CENTER	404	R W Vincent Elementary School		305	Jessie D Clifton Elementary School
401 Arena Rd.	405	Center Circle Recreation Bldg		360	WD 3 Fire Protection DS#2 Fire Station
Sulphur	406	W T Henning Elementary School		324	Fairview Elementary School
	407	R W Vincent Elementary School		325	Prien Lake Elementary School
	408	T D McMurry Park Gym		326	College Oaks Elementary School
	465	Frasch Park Recreation Center		327	Henry Heights Elementary School
	302	Chateau Du Lac		328	Brentwood Elementary School
	306	Drew Park Pavilion		329	Brentwood Elementary School
	307	Chateau Du Lac		330	Fairview Elementary School
	308	Cal Par School Board Curric-Inst. Office		331	College Oaks Elementary School
	309E	Foreman-Reynaud YMCA		332N	Burton Hall, McNeese State
	309W	Foreman-Reynaud YMCA		3325	Burton Hall, McNeese State
	310	Carnegie Memorial Library		333	S J Welsh Middle School
	311	Pearl Watson Elementary School		334	S J Welsh Middle School
	312	Calcasieu Parish School Board Office		335	Gayle Hall - MSU Campus
	313E	John F Kennedy Elementary School	BURTON COLISEUM	336	A A Nelson Elementary School
	313W	John F Kennedy Elementary School	BORTON COLISEOM	337	Dolby Elementary School
LAKE CHARLES	314	St. Louis High School	7001 Gulf Hwy	338	F K White Middle School
CIVIC CENTER	315E	Lake Charles-Boston High School	Lake Charles	339	Dolby Elementary School
900 N. Lakeshore Drive	315W	Lake Charles-Boston High School		340	Positive Connection
Lake Charles	316E	Barbe Elementary School		362	Prien Lake Park Pavilion
	316W	Barbe Elementary School		363	Prien Lake Park Pavilion
	317	Barbe Elementary School		364	Fairview Elementary School
	318	T S Cooley Elementary School		365	New St. John Elementary School
	319N	St. Margaret School		366	New St. John Elementary School
	3195	St. Margaret School		367	New St. John Elementary School
	320E	Oak Park Elementary School		368	A A Nelson Elementary School
	320W	Oak Park Elementary School		369	M J Kaufman Elementary School
	321	T H Watkins Elementary School		370	Calcasieu Par Agriculture Center
	322	Oak Park Middle School		371N	Calcasieu Par Agriculture Center
	323	T H Watkins Elementary School		3715	Calcasieu Par Agriculture Center
	361	Cal PR Pub Works E Maint Facility		372	New St. John Elementary School

Calcasieu Parish

New Location	Precinct	Old Location	Calcasieu Parish	Precinct	Location
RECREATIONAL DISTRICT ONE MULTI-PURPOSE COMPLEX	440	Westlake High School		262	Hayes Fire Station
	441	S P Arnett Middle School		261	Bell City Sheriff Substation
	461	Mossville Recreation Center		801	J I Watson Elementary School
1221 Sampson Street	463	Westlake High School		861E, 851W	Ward 8 Fire District 2
Westlake	464	S P Arnett Middle School		260	WD 2 Fire Prot Dist 1 Fire Station
DEQUINCY HIGH SCHOOL	660	Wd 6 Fire DS #1 CO 1 Fire Station		800	Iowa High School
207 N. Overton Street				160E, 160W, 161	Gillis Elementary School
DeQuincy				860N, 860S	Lebleu Settlement Elementary School
	460E	Wd 4 Fire Protection DS #4 Fire Station		163, 165, 167	Sam Houston High School
HOUSTON RIVER	460W	Wd 4 Fire Protection DS #4 Fire Station		164, 166E, 166W	Moss Bluff Elementary School
BAPTIST CHURCH	661	Wd 6 Fire DS #1 CO 2 Fire Station		162E, 162W	Moss Bluff Middle School
110 W. Houston River Road	662	Wd 6 Fire DS #1 CO 2 Fire Station	PRECINCT LOCATIONS THAT REMAIN THE SAME	560, 561	Starks School
Sulphur	663	Wd 6 Fire DS #1 CO 3 Fire Station		562, 762	Edgerly Fire Station
	664	Wd 6 Fire DS #1 CO 3 Fire Station		600	DeQuincy High School
SHAW PARK	700	Vinton City Hall		601	DeQuincy City Hall
RECREATION BUILDING				602	DeQuincy Branch Library
1615 Horridge Street				603	DeQuincy Sheriff Substation
Vinton				701	Vinton Northside Middle School
				703	Shaw Park Recreation Building
				702	Vinton High School
				760, 761	Vinton WD 7 FD
				466E, 466W, 467	Cypress Grove Elementary
				468, 469	Ward 4 Recreation Center

Cameron Parish

New Location	Precinct	Old Location		Cameron Parish	Precinct	Location	
	02	Cameron Fire Station			01	Johnson Bayou Recreation Center	
CREOLE FIRE STATION	12	Muria Fire Station		PRECINCT LOCATIONS THAT REMAIN THE SAME	09	Klondike Community Center	
184 East Creole Hwy Creole	13	Creole Fire Station			08	Lowry Fire Station	
	15	Cameron Fire Station			04	Hackberry Community Center	
	17	Grand Chenier Fire Station					
BROWN'S NEIGHBORHOOD MARKET 10051 Gulf Hwy Grand Lake	05N, 05S, 16A, 16B, 16C	Grand Lake Fireman's Center		PROVIDED BY THE LOUISIANA SECRETARY OF STATE WWW.GEAUXVOTE.COM 800.883.2805			